Product Data
A180226
Fig. 1 – Model BWC/BWH
The BWC and BWH are gas fired, wall hung water boilers designed for
easier, more flexible installations with extensive venting configurations,
a built-in expansion tank, and an adaptive electronic combustion control
that continually adjusts the gas valve for optimal combustion during
installation and operation.

Input Ratings Above 75,000 Btu Per Hour, Circulating and
Instantaneous
MODEL NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
A180245AA
A
Electrical
A = 120 VAC / 60 Hz / 1 Ph
A
A  =  Major Series
M =  Modulating
9  =  90% direct vent, sealed combustion / HIS
4  =  Oil burner w/o tankless coil
5  =  Oil burner with tankless coil
3  =  Induced draft / electronic
B  =  Natural draft / electronic (non-steam models)
2   =  Natural draft / electronic (steam models)
H  =  Heating, 95% modulating, condensing
C  =  Combi (Heating & DHW), 95% modulating, condensing
N  = Natural Gas (Propane convertible)
H  = Heating oil
G = Gas adaptive, electroncially selectable for propane
  (no kit required)
000 = 0 Btuh (All models)
AAAA = All, except below
BWC
150 = 151,000 instantaneous DHW; 119,000 CH
120 = 120,000 instantaneous DHW; 85,000 CH
BWH
150 = 119,000 CH;  151,000 DHW
             with indirect tank (external) *
120 = 85,000 CH;  120,000 DHW
             with indirect tank (external) *
* internal 3-way valve included in boiler for
   indirect tank connection
Example:
NOTE: Not all possible options can be displayed above. Refer to other support material or your local Carrier Expert
B W C
Boiler
Type
W = water
S  = steam
Combustible / Ignition
Model Code Fuel
Cooling Capacity
G 000 150 AAAA
Heating Input Code & Capacity
BWC - COMBINATION BWH - HEATING ONLY LEGACY™ SERIES MODULATING GAS-FIRED WATER BOILER UP TO 95% AFUE: Product Data
Manufacturer reserves the right to change, at any time, specifications and designs without notice and without obligations.
3
DIMENSIONS
A180227
Fig. 2 – BWC/BWH 120 Dimensions
BOILER ACCESSORIES
UNIT SIZES BWCAAG000120 BWHAAG000120 BWCAAG000150 BWHAAG000150
WIDTH 16.5” (420 mm)
HEIGHT 29.13” (740 mm)
DEPTH 13.7” (348 mm)
CH WATER CONNECTIONS (NPT)  3/4” 3/4”
DHW WATER CONNECTIONS (NPT) 1/2” 3/4” 1/2” 3/4”
GAS CONNECTION
LOCATION 8-1/4” (210 mm) from left side; 6-15/16” (176 mm) from back
SIZE 3/4”
CONDENSATE DRAIN CONNECTION 7/8” (21 mm)
WEIGHT
SHIPPING 97 lb (44 kg) 92 lb (42 kg) 105 lb (48 kg) 101 lb (46 kg)
UNIT 89 lb (40 kg) 84 lb (38 kg)) 97 lb (44 kg) 93 lb (42 kg)
VENTING INTAKE 2” or 3” PVC, CPVC, PP
VENTING EXHAUST 2” or 3” CPVC, PP
DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
10k NTC Tank Sensor KBANT0101111
BE09 2nd Pump Relay Board KBAIR0101BE9
Filtrol Kit KBAFP0201DNK
Carbon Monoxide Alarm (10-pack) COALMBBNRB02-A-10